STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

State Clearinghouse

1515 West Seventh Street, Suite 412 Post Office Box 8031 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206 DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

MEMORANDUM

TO: PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW PARTICIPANT

FROM: STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO REVIEW APPLICATION

DATE: DECEMBER 29, 2021

The attached listing reflects applications that were received by the State Clearinghouse during the period indicated and are available for review and comment within the next 30 days.

Each listing contains an assigned identification number, the project title and a brief description of the application's content. The use of the abbreviation (NOI) in parenthesis indicates a "Notification of Intent" to apply for funds and is not a complete application. In most cases, the (NOI) will only be the 424 cover sheet form; however, a complete application will normally be forthcoming 30 days later.

If you desire to formally review any item listed, please indicate by placing the number assigned (i.e. AR#; Environmental Impact Statement; Public Notice) in the space provided below. In accordance with the Project Notification and Review System, anyone who makes a request to review an application must return their comments, should there be any, along with the application to the State Clearinghouse within the specified time period. Under certain circumstances, the reviewer may request an extension of time for review and comments. This extension cannot exceed 30 days.

Identifier Number	Applicant		
(Name)			
(Address)	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
(Telephone Number)			

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT DECEMBER 29, 2021

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of December 20, 2021 through December 24, 2021.

AR 2	11220-022	City of North Little Rock	
	Description:	Dixie Addition Stormwater Lift Station	
	Cost:	\$5,006,324	
	Funding Agency:	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	
	Impact:	City of North Little Rock; Arkansas	
	Contact Person:	Terry Hartwick (501) 975-8601	
AR 2	11220-023	City of North Little Rock	
	Description:	East Betheny Road Drainage Improvement Project	
	Cost:	\$4,154,621	
	Funding Agency:	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	
	Impact:	City of North Little Rock; Arkansas	
	Contact Person:	Terry Hartwick (501) 975-8601	
AR 211220-024 City of North Little Rock		City of North Little Rock	
	Description:	Magnolia-Olive Streets Drainage Improvement Project	
	Cost:	\$6,277,545	
	Funding Agency:	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	
	Impact:	City of North Little Rock; Arkansas	
	Contact Person:	Terry Hartwick (501) 975-8601	
AR 211220-025		Ozark Opportunities, Inc.	
	Description:	Head Start & Early Head Start	
	Cost:	\$3,795,961	
	Funding Agency:	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	
	Impact:	Counties of Baxter, Boone, Marion, Newton, Searcy & Van Buren	
	Contact Person:	Paulette Hill (870) 517-5334	
AR 211220-026 H		Havenwood, Inc.	
	Description:	Homeless Assistance Continuum of Care	
	Cost:	\$39,024	
	Funding Agency:	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	
	Impact:	Counties of Benton, Carroll, Madison & Washington; Arkansas	
	Contact Person:	Debbie Martin (479) 273-1060	

City of Van Buren

Description:	District-Wide Re-Survey Consisting of About 75-78 Structures Along Main Street
Cost:	\$21,745
Funding Agency:	Department of Interior/National Park Service
Impact:	City of Van Buren; Arkansas
Contact Person:	Jennifer Willoughby (479) 471-5006

AR 211220-028

AR 211220-027

City of Van Buren

Description:	Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) - Western
Cost:	\$12,700
Funding Agency:	U.S. Department of Justice
	Arkansas Department of Finance & Administration - Intergovernmental Services
Impact:	City of Van Buren; Arkansas
Contact Person:	Joseph Hurst (479) 474-1541